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National InstitutionalsEvaluation...

Category

A Major Policy

A Financial Performance

Self-evaluation A Personnel Management

A Organizational Development

A Computerization

A Innovation Management
A Public Relations

A Presidential Directives

A Regulatory Reform
ATasks | A Legal Obligation
A Information Disclosure

Special Evaluation

A Corruption

A Legalization

A Crisis Management

A Satisfaction Index(Major Policy, Customer)




Policy Stage Category Indicator

Planning ) A Regulatory Improvement Plan(10)
15 Alnfra -
(15) A Capacity(5)
_ A Appropriateness of New and Strengthened
I(anSp)Iementatlon ATasks Regulations(15)
ARegulatory Impact Analysis(10)

) A Improvement of Existing Regulations(35)
Output & APerformance | | _
Outcome A Best Practices(5)
(60)

ASatisfaction | A Satisfaction Index(20)




[E Measure the satisfaction level of the general]

public and regulation experts

g

- Reflect on evaluating government agencies
and implementation of regulatory reform

18

[E Enhance regulatory quality J




Survey Design

Subject of
Survey
(Population)

Survey Method

Sampling
Method

Population Size

Survey Period

Survey
Organization

Satisfaction Level of General Public I Satisfaction Level of Regulation Experts

ARegulatory Ombudsman Center
users

AStakeholders such as Business
Associations etc.

ARegulatory Reform Monitor
Group

APrivate members of Regulatory
Reform Committee

AExperts from related fields
ARegulatory Reform Monitor Group

AQuestionnaire through telephone,
fax and E-mall

AQuestionnaire through telephone, fax
and E-mail

AQuota Sampling by agencies

AQuota Sampling

A Around 1,500

A Around 1,500

A End of Fiscal Year

A Consulting Firm




Survey Element Question

ARegulatory Appropriateness A Contents of regulation

APublic Consultation A Reflection of diverse interests and opinion

ARegulatory Improvement A Efforts of improving irrational regulation

ARegulatory Performance A Achievement of reform efforts

ARegulatory Feedback A Correction of problems on implementation

A Regulatory Alternative Usage A Development of regulatory alternatives
(for expert only)

AOverall Satisfaction A Aggregation of all the elements




5-Point scale for each survey element

Composition of question Scale

E.Q.: Very True True Moderate Not True Not at all True
Point : (5 Points) (4 Points) (3 Paints) (2 Points) (1 Point)
Evaluation : Very Satisfied Somewhat Satisfied Moderate Somewhat Unsatisfied Very Unsatisfied




1. Level of Regulatory
Appropriateness

2. Level of Public
Consultation

3. Level of Regulatory
Improvement

w1

Satisfaction Level
By

0.6

4. Level of Regulatory
Performance

5. Level of Regulatory
Feedback

6. Level of Regulatory
Alternative Usage
(for experts)

Customer Satisfaction Index
(CSI)

Overall Satisfaction
Level Felt (S)

A 4

7. Overall Satisfaction
Level of the Regulation




Customer Satisfaction Index (CSI): Satisfaction level index which adds
wei ghted O6satisfacandnodweredl |Ibys atl iegnfea

CSI=06x( xYI *Wixs + 0. 4

ASatisfaction Leve) CauyateEdyakmgthe ( xYi * W
weighted average of the satisfaction level of evaluation element

A Overall Satisfaction (S): Overall level of satisfaction felt by respondents



1. Overall Level of Satisfaction

® Public

E Expert

® Qverall




2. Satisfaction Level by Element

Division

Total
Appropriateness

Consultation
Improvement

Performance
Feedback

Alternatives

General Public

56.2

54.5

54.2

57.3

56.9

58.3

58.2

57.1

55.8

59.3

58.9

59.6

54.8

56.4

54.1

55.8

52.8

61.0

61.7

60.2

63.0

62.4

61.4

S57.4

Experts

67.7

67.5

66.7

70.1

66.6

66.8

65.6

63.0

63.6

60.0

66.3

60.0

62.6

58.9

58.0

57.1

60.1

59.5

59.8

S57.4

Overall

62.7

62.3

60.9

64.6

62.8

62.9

65.6

58.8

59.9

56.9

60.9

56.3

62.6



SUIVEY RESUILS summ—

3. Satisfaction Level by Ministry

The overall level of satisfaction of enforcing agencies was 64.8
point, while that of policy departments was 60.1.

A Ministry of Land, Transport, |a
with 64.8 points.

A - Among the enforcing agencies,
followed by Military Manpower Administration with the point of
71.2.




Regulzitony Refor Percegtion Survey (2008)

—

Gover nment 6 sPerformance Improvement for Implementation
Commitment Bundled Regulation Behavior

Respondents : 521 persons, Gallup Korea

o J

[ ) Satisfied G Moderate Dissatisfied]
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For More Information ;

Dr. Shin Kim

Regulatory Research Center 01010408
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